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29 December 2023 
 
Dear Parents / Guardians,  
 
Term 1 Calendar 2024 
 
We are pleased to provide you with our school calendar for Term 1 2024 for your reference.  Please contact the 
school at 65624370 if you need any clarification.  
 

S/N Week Day / Date Activity  Remarks 
1  

 
 

1 

Tues 2 Jan ‘Start-It-Right’ for P1s Only P1s attend school. 
Dismissal at 11.30 am. 

2 Wed 3 Jan ‘Start-It-Right’ for P1 – P6 All students attend school. 
Dismissal as 11.30 am.  
Buses leave at about 11.45 am. 

3 Thurs 4 Jan  Normal school hours resume Dismissal at 1.30 pm. 
Buses leave at about 1.45 pm. 

4  
 
 

 
2 

Tues 9 Jan CCA Session #1 Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
5  

Wed 10 Jan 
Temperature-taking Exercise All students to ensure that they 

have a working thermometer with 
them for the exercise. 

6 SwimSafer #1  During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

7 Thurs 11 Jan SwimSafer #1  During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

8 Fri 12 Jan SwimSafer #1  During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

9  
 
 
 
 
 

3 

Tues 16 Jan  CCA Session #2 Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
10 Wed 17 Jan SwimSafer #1  P3 Hope & P3 Trust 

During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

11 Thurs 18 Jan SwimSafer #1  P3 Loyalty & P3 Respect 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

12  
 
Fri 19 Jan 

SwimSafer #1  P3 Care & P3 Diligence 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

13 E2K Science Session #1 2 – 4 pm for selected P4 & P5 
students 

14 Wed 17 Jan 
– Fri 19 Jan  

P5 Cohort Residential Camp 3D2N camp for P5 students  
More info will be sent separately 

15  
 
 
 

4 

Tues 23 Jan  CCA Session #3 Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
16 Wed 24 Jan SwimSafer #2  P3 Hope & P3 Trust 

During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

17 Thurs 25 Jan SwimSafer #2 P3 Loyalty & P3 Respect 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

18 Fri 26 Jan SwimSafer #2 P3 Care & P3 Diligence 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

19  
5 
 

Tues 30 Jan  CCA Session #4 Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
20 Wed 31 Jan 

 
P1 & P2 Parents Engagement Session More information will be sent 

later 
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S/N Week Day / Date Activity  Remarks 
21  

 
 
 
 
 

5 

Wed 31 Jan  
 

SwimSafer #3 P3 Hope & P3 Trust 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

22 Math Olympiad Training #1 2 - 4 pm for selected P4 – P6 
students 

23  
 
Thurs 1 Feb 

P3 & P4 Parents Engagement Session More information will be sent 
later 

24 SwimSafer #3 P3 Loyalty & P3 Respect 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

25  
 
 
 
Fri 2 Feb  

P5 & P6 Parents Engagement Session More information will be sent 
later 

26 SwimSafer #3 P3 Care & P3 Diligence 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

27 TransitLink Phototaking For P1 & P6 students for School 
Smart Card (student ezlink card) 

28 E2K Science Session #2 2 – 4 pm for selected P4 & P5 
students 

29  
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 

Tues 6 Feb CCA Session #5 Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
30  

 
 
Wed 7 Feb 

SwimSafer #4 P3 Hope & P3 Trust 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

31 SwimSafer #4 P3 Care & P3 Diligence 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

32 Math Olympiad Training #2 2 - 4 pm for selected P4 – P6 
students 

33 Thurs 8 Feb SwimSafer #4 P3 Loyalty & P3 Respect 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

34 Fri 9 Feb Chinese New Year Celebrations Dismissal at 10.30 am for all 
students. 
NASCANS Student Care Centre @ 
FHPS will be closed.  

35 Sat 10 Feb & 
Sun 11 Feb 

Chinese New Year  Public Holiday 

36  
 
 
 
 

7 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mon 12 Feb  Chinese New Year  Public holiday due to Chinese New 
Year falling on Sunday 

37 Tues 13 Feb School holiday School holiday due to Public 
Holiday on Saturday 

38  
 
Wed 14 Feb 

SwimSafer #5 P3 Hope & P3 Trust 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

39 Math Olympiad Training #3 2 - 4 pm for selected P4 – P6 
students 

40 Thurs 15 Feb SwimSafer #5 P3 Loyalty & P3 Respect 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

41  
 
Fri 16 Feb 
 

SwimSafer #5 P3 Care & P3 Diligence 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

42 Total Defence Day commemoration More details will be sent later  
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S/N Week Day / Date Activity  Remarks 
43 7 

 
 

E2K Science Session #3 2 – 4 pm for selected P4 & P5 
students 

44  
 
 
 
 
 
 

8 

Tues 20 Feb CCA Session #6 Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
 

45 
Wed 21 Feb 
& Thurs  

Class Phototaking During curriculum time 
Schedule of classes will be sent 
separately 

46  
 
Wed 21 Feb 

Math Olympiad Training #4 2 - 4 pm for selected P4 – P6 
students 

47 SwimSafer #6 P3 Hope & P3 Trust 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

48 Thurs 22 Feb SwimSafer #6 P3 Loyalty & P3 Respect 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

49 Fri 23 Feb SwimSafer #6 P3 Care & P3 Diligence 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

50  
 
 
 
 
 

9 

Tues 27 Feb  CCA Session #7 Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
51  

 
Wed 28 Feb 

Math Olympiad Training #5 2 - 4 pm for selected P4 – P6 
students 

52 SwimSafer #7 P3 Hope & P3 Trust 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

53 Thurs 29 Feb SwimSafer #7 P3 Loyalty & P3 Respect 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

54  
Fri 1 Mar 

SwimSafer #7 P3 Care & P3 Diligence 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

55 E2K Science Session #4 2 – 4 pm for selected P4 & P5 
students 

56  
 
 

10 

Tues 5 Mar CCA Session #8 Refer to school hours for Tuesday 
57  

 
Wed 6 Mar 

SwimSafer #8 P3 Hope & P3 Trust 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

58 Math Olympiad Training #6 2 - 4 pm for selected P4 – P6 
students 

59 Thurs 7 Mar SwimSafer #8 P3 Loyalty & P3 Respect 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

60 Fri 8 Mar SwimSafer #8 P3 Care & P3 Diligence 
During curriculum time 
More info will be sent separately 

 
Thank you and regards, 
Mr Ganesan Raman 
Principal  
<sent via Parents Gateway>  


